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How to use the map: CLICK ON THE MAP to select a local area. Then SCROLL DOWN to view reports. Opportunity Zones are shaded blue I, and OZs where one or
more EDA grants are either located within or clearly intended to support that OZ are shaded in red .
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Opportunity Zone Congressional EDD State EDA Region About the Data More Resources

Alamance County, NC Tract 0212.01

Located In: Alamance County, NC
Nearest City: Green Level town, North Carolina

Opportunity Zone Key Metrics

Average of Rank out of

This 0Z All OZs all 8,764 OZs

Population @ 6,283 3,636 460
Land Area © 14.0 sqg. miles 71.8 sq. miles 4,920
Labor Force @ 3,201 1,694 396
Labor Force Participation Rate @ 65.1 57.3 1,875
Unemployment Rate @ 2.8 8.7 6,225
Per Capita Money Income @ $26,330 $28,576 3,393
Poverty Rate @ 15.7 26.4 5,448

Source: U.S. Census Bureau: American Community Survey

U.S. Economic Development Administration

e This OZ is part of an Economic Development District: Piedmont Triad Regional Development

Corporation.
Learn more about EDDs

¢ The closest EDA University Center is at The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill. It is about 22

miles away.
Learn more about UCs

e There is 1 EDA funded Revolving Loan Funds serving areas in this OZ:

Piedmont Triad Regional Development Corporation Phone: (336) 904-0300

https://www.statsamerica.org/opportunity/map.aspx
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https://www.cdfifund.gov/opportunity-zones
https://www.cdfifund.gov/opportunity-zones
https://www.eda.gov/edd/
https://www.eda.gov/programs/university-centers/
https://www.ptrc.org/home
https://www.ptrc.org/home
https://www.statsamerica.org/opportunity/uni.aspx?output_type=oz
https://www.statsamerica.org/opportunity/uni.aspx?output_type=cd
https://www.statsamerica.org/opportunity/uni.aspx?output_type=edd
https://www.statsamerica.org/opportunity/uni.aspx?output_type=state
https://www.statsamerica.org/opportunity/uni.aspx?output_type=EDA_Region
https://www.statsamerica.org/opportunity/metadata.html?blank=ignore
https://www.statsamerica.org/opportunity/other.html?blank=ignore
http://leafletjs.com/

Learn more about RLFs

USA Opportunity Zones Tool: StatsAmerica

e There are no EDA grants that are either located within or clearly intended to support this OZ.Learn more

about EDA grants

Related Government Programs

e This is not a HUD 2019 Low-Income Housing Tax Credit Qualified Tract. Learn more
e The 2018 SBA HUBZone Qualified Census Tract status of this tract is: Not Qualified. Learn more

Note: Users should verify participation with official program sources before making any financial decisions.

Opportunity Zone Demographics

6,283 people live in this opportunity zone.

Age

Under 18

18 to 64

65 and over

Highest Level of Educational
Attainment (age 25 and over)
High School Diploma or Equivalent
Some College or Associate Degree

Bachelor's Degree and Higher

Source: U.S. Census Bureau: American Community Survey

Count
1,613
3,673

997

Count
1,531
1,160

595

Pct. Distribution

25.7%

58.5%

15.9%

Pct. Distribution

38.0%

28.8%

14.7%

Innovation and Entrepreneurship Alamance County, NC

° The Innovation Index 2.0 provides insight into the innovation capacity and innovative output of a region.

e
=

information, use the Innovation Index 2.0

Innovation Index @

Human Capital and Knowledge Creation Index @
Business Dynamics Index @

Business Profile Index @

Employment and Productivity Index @

Economic Well-Being Index @

Source: IBRC at the Indiana University Kelley School of Business

Industry Mix: Alamance County, NC

Index (U.S.=100)

91.8

128.7

48.7

90.9

96.4

92.5

Pct. Distribution
in Entire U.S.

22.2%

61.0%

16.8%

Pct. Distribution

in Entire U.S.

26.2%

28.2%

35.0%

If the county index numbers are higher than the median, then this area is performing better than most counties. For more

County Median
84.3
90.1
50.7
73.9
98.4

109.7

Using This Table: LQ = location quotient is one indication of how concentrated employment is in a particular industry. An LQ less than 1.0 shows it is
below the U.S. average (which equals 1.0). An LQ greater than 1.0 shows a higher concentration of employment than the U.S. average.

Industry Classification
Click to Sort

Manufacturing

Accommodation, Food Services

https://www.statsamerica.org/opportunity/map.aspx

Employment

Click to Sort
9,271

7,476

Employment Dist.

Click to Sort
14.8%

11.9%

Employment LQ

Click to Sort
1.71

1.25
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https://www.eda.gov/rlf/
https://www.eda.gov/grants/
https://www.eda.gov/grants/
https://www.huduser.gov/portal/datasets/qct.html
https://www.sba.gov/federal-contracting/contracting-assistance-programs/hubzone-program
https://www.statsamerica.org/ii2/
https://www.statsamerica.org/ii2/
https://www.statsamerica.org/ii2/
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Industry Classification Employment
Click to Sort Click to Sort
Health Care and Social Services 10,851
Trade, Transportation, Utilities 13,619
Educational Services 5,215
Natural Resources, Mining, Construction 3,386
Arts, Entertainment 894
Management of Companies; Administration, Support, Etc. 3,621
Information, Finance, Real Estate 2,294
Professional, Scientific, Technical 1,472
Total Nonfarm 62,633

Source: IBRC at the Indiana University Kelley School of Business

Occupation Mix: Alamance County, NC

Employment Dist.

Click to Sort
17.3%
21.7%

8.3%
5.4%
1.4%
5.8%
3.7%
2.4%

100.0%

Employment LQ

Click to Sort
1.16
1.15
0.97
0.84
0.76
0.73
0.48
0.36

N/A

Using This Table: LQ = location quotient is one indication of how concentrated employment is in a particular occupation. An LQ less than 1.0 a lower
concentration (U.S. average equals 1.0). An LQ greater than 1.0 shows a higher concentration of employment.

Occupation

Click to Sort

Production Workers

Food Prep and Serving

Sales

Health Care Practitioners, Technical, Support

Ag, Construction, Installation, Maintenance

Transportation & Material Moving

Office, Admin

Education, Training, Library, Arts, Design, Entertainment
Community and Social Services

Protective Services

Services Include Cleaning, Maintenance, Grounds, Personal Care
Computer, Math, Architecture, Engineering, Life, Physical and Social Science
Management, Business, Financial

Legal

All Occupations

Source: IBRC at the Indiana University Kelley School of Business

https://www.statsamerica.org/opportunity/map.aspx

Employment

Click to Sort
4,689
5,067
6,834
4,245
4,750
3,509
6,849
2,860

519
459
2,335
1,016
3,888
151

47,171

Employment LQ

Click to Sort 4
1.63
1.24
1.22
1.16
0.96
0.94
0.88
0.87
0.82
0.79
0.78
0.74
0.74
0.39

N/A
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